ORDINANCE NO. 552

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO AND PROVIDING ZONING THEREFOR.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Sec. 1. All of the Plat of Mankato Area Vocational-Technical Institute Addition to the City of North Mankato, Nicollet County, Minnesota, including the portion thereof described as Lot 1, Block 1, and also including the portion thereof designated as "James Drive" and the portion thereof designated as "U.S. Highway No. 14", the same constituting 5.83 acres, more or less, and any and all streets, highways or other public rights of way within and adjacent to said described land, is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

Sec. 2. The above-described land be and hereby is zoned R-A pursuant to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota.

Sec. 3. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 6th day of May, 1974.

s/ Dave Carlson · MAYOR

27135

s/ Waldo Swanson CITY CLERK

ether 35 # 27135

10 P

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this _____ day of May, 1974.)

a j

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Phone: 296-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Aug. 12, 1974

Mr. Waldo Swanson, Clk.-Treas. City Hall 1001 Belgrade Ave. North Mankato, Minn. 56001

Re: Docket Number A-2574 Ordinance Number 552

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Sincerely yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

US .

Patricia D. Lundy Asst. Executive Secretary

PDL/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality



E L

a-2514 North Manbals

MAY 8 1074

ORDFNANCE NO. 552

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND. TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO AND PROVIDING ZONING THEREFOR.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

Sec. 1. All of the Plat of <u>Mankato Area Vocational-Technical Institute</u> Addition to the City of North Mankato, Nicollet County, Minnesota, including the portion thereof described as Lot 1, Block 1, and also including the portion thereof designated as "James Drive" and the portion thereof designated as "U.S. Highway No. 14", the same constituting 5.83 acres, more or less, and any and all streets, highways or other public rights of way within and adjacent to said described land, is hereby annexed and declared to be a part of the City of North Mankato and to be included in the corporate limits thereof.

Sec. 2. The above-described land be and hereby is zoned R-A pursuant to the Zoning Ordinance of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota.

Sec. 3. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 6th day of May, 1974.

S/ Dave Carlson MAYOR

s/ Waldo Swanson

CITY CLERK

(Published in the Mankato Free Press this _____ day of May, 1974.)

#27135

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 2 0 1974 AUG 2 0 1974 Augunt J. Elith Secretary of State